Ruie 2.118 Form 2 358
The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of move from 2 . 355 B
administration to dissolution
Name of Company Company number
Castleway Ventures Limited 03229638
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 1973 of 2010
Comparnes Court
(full name of court)
(a) Insert full We (a) Dawid Dunckley lan Carr

name(s) and
address(es) of

Grant Thornton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square

Grant Thornton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square

admirustrator(s) London London
EC2P 2YU EC2P 2YU

{p) Insert name and

adaress of having been appointed administrator(s) of (b) Castleway Ventures Limited

registesedothce of 1 Grant Thornton UK LLP, 30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU

company

{c) Inser date ol
appomntment
{g@) Insart name of

on (c) 8 March 2010 by (d) a qualifying floating charge holder

apphcantyapponior  hereby give nolice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 (o the Insolvency Act 1986

apply

We attach a copy of the final progress rpport

Signed

Dated

Jont Administratgr(s)
20102 |<.|./_ -

Contact Detalls

You ¢o not have to give any contact
information in the box oppaosite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
coniact you i there 1s a query on the
form

The contact information that you give
wiil be visible 10 searchers of the

public record

Dawvid Dunckiey

Grant Thornton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square

London
EC2P 2YU

0161 953 6900
DX Number DX Exchange

SATURDAY

Wy

2210212014 #196
COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Campanies af -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardift CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limiied, Glasgow Scotland




Castleway Ventures Limuted - 1n administration

Summary of receipts and payments

from 8 March 2010 to 19 February 2014

Receipts

Heat & [ight

Insurance

Professional Fees
Repairs & Maintenance
Propum Bxpunses
Adhertising

I rechokt Land & Property
Leaschold Land & Property
Heat % Light

Rent

Bank Interest

lax Refunds
Profussional Fees

Misc Float Recuipts
Insurince

Contzacts

Corporation Tax

Bank Charpes

Vat Recenable

faxed Ch Vat Recuvable
I xed Ch Vat Pavable

Payments

Rents

Misc Fined Recupts
Adnmuustrators |ees
Admumstrators Pxponses
Professional | ecs
Tagal Fees
Agunis/Valuers §ees
Other Property Mxpenses
Insurance

VAL - Unreconerable
Corporaton Tax
Mis¢ Fraed Payments
Bank Charges
Chaegeholder (1)
Storage Costs

Rent

VA wrecos erable
Corporatson Tax
Statuton Advernsing
Bank € harpes

1 rade Crechicoss

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

Taxeqd Current Acct NIB 14/09/13

Statement
of Affairs
£

117941076
75,000 (K}

(10 839 86)

121 50

(52 08)
G964

Appendix A

From From
08-Mar-10 08-Sep-13
w0 10
07-8cp-13 19-Feb-14 Total
£ £ £
(1,656 i7} 165617 1} %)
(15394 95) 1539495 0
(11,031 60) 11,031 60 [IR1]
{1 874 16) 187416 40
(1,272 04) 1,27204 300
{75 6() 7560 000
121500000 1864576 1,231,645 76
3,000 00 oo 5,000 00
8366 DIK) 83 66
30000 687 56 987 56
926 94 69 107 95
5220 2 1] 5220
(614 3G) 61436 O
1HX) QN (¥ (K}
(2,094 34) 2,094 34 0o
121 50 4283} 121 50
(104 26) 104 26 o0u
(207 29) 20729 000
(2,406 29) 2406 29 By
{34,903 86) 14,903 86 0M
{12968 10) 12968 10 [110.9]
1,135,963 60  104,03503 1,239,998 63
(128 44) 128 44 (e 1)
(809 12) 80912 Ou
135,000 () [HIEY] 135,000 (1)
43) 83 00 4383
614 36 (614 36) G0
95 443 28 00 9544328
15,850 00 11,645 96 26,795 96
172816 5,435 24 716340
10,483 74 17,569 29 28,0830
000 5115815 51 15815
000 104 26 104 26
50 G0 000 5000
277 33 29046 56779
BHS, ) (M) 9,816 00 8948160
000 21694 21694
(18 645 76) 18 64576 000
R6Y 65 (826 26) 4337
t04 26 (104 26) oo0
D) 155 64 15560
20729 (207 2% (e]0)]
{252 00} 25200 oo
1,12552358 1447505 1,239,998 63
10,440 02 (10,440 02) 000
136591 (11,36593) 00
11,365 93 {11,365 93) 00




o Grant Thornton

Qur Ref DJD/ZLC/BZM/JET/C04002C/

To the creditors

Recovery and Reorganisation

Grant Thornton UK LLP
4 Hardman Square

20 February 2014 Spmoingfields
Manchester M3 3EB

Dear Sirs Fes 533121 ggg 2493(5)
www grant thornton co vk

Castleway Ventures Limited - In Administration

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court

No 1973 of 2010

Introduction

Following my appointment as joint admurustrator of the above Company with Ian Carr by a

qualifying floaung charge holder on 8 March 2010, I am now 1 a position to conclude the

admunstraton  Thus 1s my final progress report, ncluding

* Appendix A, an account of our receipts and payments for the pertod ended to date in
accordance with Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

* Appendix B, a statement of the remuneration charged by the joint admunustrators m the
period 8 September 2013 to date and a statement of expenses incurred in the period

s Appendx C, an analysis of our time costs as required by Statement of Insolvency
Practice 9

* Appendix D, an extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relaung to creditors’ nghts to
request addinonal informauon from the administrator (Rule 2 48A)

s Appendix E, an extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relating to creditors' nghts to
challenge the admunistrator's remunerauon and expenses, if excessive (Rule 2 109)

In accordance with paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, the
functions of the administrators are to be exercised by any or all of them

Statutory information
The Company's statutory details are as follows

Registered number 03229638

Registered office c/o Grant Thornton UK LLP,
30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU

Receipts and payments account

I attach our receipts and payments account at Appendx A You will note that no amounts
have been paid to the unsecured creditors by virtue of the application of secuon 176A of the
Insolvency Act 1986 (prescribed part)

Chartered Accountants

Grant Thomion UK LLP ks 4 imited kabiity parinershan registered in England and Wales No 0CI07742 Regstared office Granl Thamton House Mefton Stree, Eusion Square London NW1 2EP
At of memmbars 18 avasabie rom our regstared office  Grant Thormdon UK LLP iy suthonsed and reguiated by the Finencial Conduct Authory

Grant Thoemton UK LLP by & membar firm of Grant Thomton Intsmanonal Lid (GTIL) GTIL and the member frms dre nol a workdwide parnershy Services are defversd by he membet s GTI. and
s member fiemy arg not agents ol and do nol obligate one anather and are not iatle for one another's cts or drussins A st of personnel permaed by Grant Thomion 1o 2ecept SpPOINTMANts &%
msolvency practoners &nd of el isspective Buthorsing bodies may be nspected at the above address  Please see www granl thomion ca uk loc lurther detaits




43

[§)]

o
—

e
furd

Report and outcome of administration
Asset realisations

AH asser tealsatians have now heen finalisded

Liahilities
As pravioush reported, there are msufficient funds to allow a distnbuuon 1o be made w an

class of crcditon

Closure

Please note that T have woday sent 1 copy of Form 2 3538 o the Registrr of Compunes On
regatraiton, mw appoinument and that of the ot adinuustreator shall ecive o have cltea
The Company 1 deemed 1o be dissolved thiee months thorcafier unless an order 15 made

extending or susponching that ponod

Discharge from liabitity

On 28 Jaouany 2014 the sceured credaor ipprosad that the jomt admumstrators be dischaged
from lmbilin puetant w paryraph 08 of schudule Bl of the Insalveney Act 1986, wath « ot
fiom 14 davs afier the jomt admmnstators send then final progress ieport e credions

Joint administrators’ remuneration and expenses

O tees for acting 2 jomt adimstiators were fived by refirence to o time cosis You wall
note from the SIP ¥ table anached ar Appendin € that o time costs o date e (271,710
and from the reeapts and paymeats account aached at Appeadin A that we have diawn
L135000 lune costs ot £14,531 incurred o the perod but not dravo as temunaanon o

date are dhisclosed m Appandin B
In addon, we love drawn expenses of £431 as mdicwed 1 A\ppondin A

Background miormation regarding the foes of adanmstrators can be tound an
www msalseney-pracuuoncrs ong uh (s gate via Regulanon and Gudanee 1o 'Creduns
Guides 1o ees’)  Alrernatndh we will supply this intormanon by post onrequest L s

charged inunits of 6 nunutes

Other expenses incurred by the joint administrators

[ have incurred vanious cxpenses as sotou i Appendin B

Please note that vanous cash book reallocations have taken place durmg the ponod howevar,
this has no offeet on the cash poanon

purs futhivd
alf of Castleway Ventures | umited

David Dunchley

Jomt Vdnnistrztos

Lhe atfans busiess and propan of Castleway Ventures T united are bang, managed by
David Dunckicy and Tan 3 Carr, appointed as jomt adnunstiators on § March 2010







Appendix B

B Remuneration charged and expenses incurred by

the administrators 1n the period

Joint administrators'
fees.

Time costs

Expenses

Legal fees

Eversheds LLP
Lyndales Solicitors

Agents/valuers

Fleurets Limited

Huggins Edwards & Sharp

Insurance

JLT Speciabity Limited

Charged /incurred
n period
08/09/2012 to date

14,530 65

000

0 00

000

000

000

17,569 29

Cumulauve
charged/incurred
to date

271,330 03

430 83

92,728 57

2,714 71

14,500 00

65000

28,05303

Of which paid
to date

135,000 00

430 83

92728 57

2,714 71

14,500 00

000

28,053 03



Appendix C

C SIP 9 information

Introduction
The following information 1s provided 1n connection with the admunistrators’ remuneration
and disbursements in accordance with SIP 9

Explanation of Grant Thornton UK LLP charging and disbursement recovery policies

Time costs

All partners and staff are charged out at hourly rates appropriate to theur grade, as shown on
the attached schedule Derails of the hourly charge-out rates are made available to creditors
or commuttees at the ume of fixing the basis of our fees Support staff (e secretaries, cashiers
and filing clerks) are charged to the case for the ame they work on «

From From From From From

01/07/09 01/07/10 01/07/11 01/07/12 01/07/13

£ £ £ £ £

Partners up to 510 535 560 580 600

Managers up to 385 405 425 440 455

Admunsstrators up to 275 285 300 310 320

Assistants and support staff up 190 195 205 210 220

to

Dishursements

Out of pocket eapenses are charged at cost Mileage 1s charged at standard rates which
comply with HM Revenue and Customs hmuts or AA recommended rates VAT 1s added to
disbursement charges as necessary




8L 9P
00 091
Sk 591

ST 92
1S £5¢
b6 OZE
28 9T¢

ey
AptH Bavy

00 £1 ¥10Z/20/T1 U0 paiuug

mlrl o | i
S OTL'TLT 'TO TOT'T

oze oz
SLVEED 10792

81 86€°£0T | 4/ 88E

szse0’e looez

STHBY'IE L0186
07 £9£°T21 b 665

3 SIH

je30)

P
]

89 986’29 [T 0EP

looze loz
_,.8 921 0L 91

i
{66 £E0'BT 7S 611

IR —
|

SLOZ o8l

4 — ——

ST 99T 'S9TT

SL9ST'1F ST 08T

3 SiH

J0yeSjunupy

T.n 06T'TL | 66 £61

_m@oﬂﬂ

108 £8E°ST

_ll|J R

s gz’

100Z8'6  SEPE

_9 901'0b 160 041

f—_——— —

¥

AN

j00 &

5919
0622

-

s
mﬂ 06T'8ZT 100 TSE

—_— .

4 . -_——— i —

SLBOST 0S¥

SLO86'SL 09 L0
,00 6601 38

00 Gk6'6T DT 25

isz959'1e 0568

3 SiH

1afieuepy

TOISIgA palielad

uojuloY | JueIc) @

000°SET 3 : (3wLl) 33ep 03 paliq 533} [ejoL

— - JR—

1 »
05 E£¥L '0E BT 1000£8 |09TT | lejoL,

JO uogesieday

_iull.iilllll\ ~ T '
_ . ! ! suopebnsasuy
I ! !t powad smeH,

| ., SI03pa

m..._m:._m_n_ pue
' uoRRRSIUIpY

0§ ELk'L ,mmWn1 . __ron.chm 109 1T

i
i
ik SIH EJ SIH I

1PDuped piepuels,

suorpesues |y pouad Uoipesuelj
PIWI S24MIUSA ABMIJISED ‘PN sSInjuaA Aemajise) NinD - (S)gor
SISATVNY 1S0D IWILL 6 dIS - ZOOPYOZOED - Snquinjo)



Appendix D

D An extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986
relating to creditors' rights to request additional

information from the administrator

Rule 2 48A

(n If

{a)  within 21 days of receipt of a progress report under Rule 247 -
() asecured credutor, or
{u) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% 1 value of the

unsecured creditors (including the creduor 1n questien), or

(b)  with the permussion of the court upon an application made within that period of
21 days, any unsecured creditor
makes a request in writing to the adnunistrator for further information about
remuneration or expenses (other than pre-admmistration costs) set outn a
statement required by Rule 2 47(1)(db} or (dc), the admumistrator must, within 14
days of receipt of the request, comply with paragraph (2)

(2)  The admunistrator complies with this paragraph by erther -
(2)  providing all of the mformation asked for, or
(b)  so far as the administrator considers that
() the ume or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive, or
(1) disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the
admunistragon or mmught reasonably be expected to lead to violence agamst
any person, or
(w) the admimstrator 13 subject to an obligation of confidentiality 1 respece of
the tnformauon,
giving teasons for not providing all of the informanon

(3}  Any creditot, who need not be the same as the creditor who requested further
information under paragraph (1), may apply to the court within 21 days of -
(a)  the grving by the admunstrator of reasons for not providing all of the
mformation asked for, or
(b)  the expiry of the 14 days provided for in paragraph (1),
and the court may make such order as it thinks just

{4y  Without prejudice to the generality of paragraph (3), the order of the court under that
paragraph may extend the period of 8 weeks provided for in Rule 2 109(1B) by such
further period as the court thinks just



Appendix E

E An extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986

relating to creditors' rights to challenge the
administrator's remuneration or expenses if

excessive

Rule 2 109

M

(14)

(1B)

@

()

)

®

Any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor with esther the concurrence of at least
10% 1n value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor) or the permussion of
the court, may apply to the court for one or more of the orders in paragraph (4)

Applicaton may be made on the grounds that -

(a)  the remuneratuon charged by the administrator,

{b)  the basis fixed for the administrator’s remuneratton under Rule 2 106, or

{) expenses mcurred by the admimstrator,

1s or are, in all the circumstances, excessive or, 1n the case of an applicaton under sub-

paragraph (b), inappropnate

The application must, subject to any order of the court under Rule 2 48A (4}, be made
no later than 8 weceks after receipt by the applicant of the progress report whuch first
reports the charging of the remuneration or the mncurring of the expenses i question
{"the relevant report™)

The court may, 1f 1t thinks that no cause 1s shown for a reduction, disrmuss 1t without a
hearing but it shall not do so without giving the applicant at least 5 business days'
notice, upon receipt of which the applicant may require the court to hst the application
for a without notice hearing  If the application 15 not dismissed, the court shall fix a
venue for 1t to be heard, and give notce to the applicant accordmgly

The applicant shall, at least 14 days before the hearing, send to the adnunistrator a
notice stating the venue and accompanted by a copy of the apphication, and of any
evidence which the applicant intends to adduce 1n support of 1t

If the court considers the applicauon to be well-founded, 1t must make one or more of

the following orders -

{a)  an order reducing the amount of remuneratton which the administrator was
entitled to charge

{b)  an order fining the basis of remuneration at a reduced rate or amount

{c) an order changing the basis of remuneratuon

{d)  an order that some or all of the remuneranon or expenses i quesuon be treated
as not being expenses of the adminstranon

{¢)  an order that the admunistrator or the admunistrator's personal representative
pay to the company the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or
such part of the excess as the court may specify

and may make any other order that it thinks just, but an order under sub-paragraph (b)

or {¢) may be made only i respect of periods after the period covered by the relevant

IﬂPOIt

Unless the court orders otherwise, the costs of the application shall be paid by the
applicant, and are not payable as an expense of the admuustraton



